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ASPIRE DESIGN ENSEMBLE  
ASPIRE is continuing to offer students the opportunity to be part of the design team for ASPIRE 2018. This ensemble is designed 
for students (year 9 upwards) in the diocese with an interest in visual art, who will be involved in the design and realization of this 
year’s set and costume pieces. We are looking for Expressions of Interest from students wishing to be part of this exciting program.  
 
Working under the direction of ASPIRE’s Design Ensemble Director Guilherme Noronha and Assistant Design Director Gillian 
Rutherford, students will work on areas such as costume creation, set building and painting, make-up and hair design and 
theatrical design elements. 
 
Guilherme Noronha has a wealth of experience in theatre across all platforms including design, directing and as a performer 

most recently winning two CONDA’s for his direction and set and props design of ‘The Diary of Anne Frank’ with Maitland 

Repertory Theatre. He has worked with a number of professional and community based companies including Opera Australia, 

metropolitan Players and Newcastle Theatre Company and was the Artistic Director of Maitland Junior Repertory Theatre for 6 

years alongside his wife Lesley.   

 

Interested students are encouraged to complete an application form to register their interest. Selection for the ensemble will 
be by interview. Applications must be received by Friday March 16. If you require further information please contact Anna 
Kerrigan, Aspire Artistic Director anna.kerrigan@mn.catholic.edu.au 
Students engage with the program in Term 2 and the commitment will be as per the schedule below 

 

Term 2 
Date Times Venue  

Tuesday 1 May 2018 4.30 pm – 7.30 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

Tuesday 8 May 2018 4.30 pm – 7.30 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

Tuesday 15 May 2018 4.30 pm – 7.30 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

Tuesday 22 May 2018 4.30 pm – 7.30 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

Tuesday 29 May 2018 4.30 pm – 7.30 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

Tuesday 5 June 2018 4.30 pm – 7.30 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

Tuesday 12 June 2018 4.30 pm – 7.30 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

Tuesday 19 June 2018 4.30 pm – 7.30 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

Tuesday 26 June 2018 4.30 pm – 7.30 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

Tuesday 3 July 2018 4.30 pm – 7.30 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

 

Term 3 
Date Times Venue  

Tuesday 24 July 2018 4.30 pm – 7.30 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

 

HOLIDAY REHEARSALS 

Date Times Venue  

Thursday 19 July 2018 9.30 am – 4.00 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

Friday 20 July 2018 9.30 am – 4.00 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 

 

WEEKEND REHEARSAL 

Date Times Venue  

Sunday 22 July 2018 9.30 am – 4.00 pm St Pius X High School, Adamstown 
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PRODUCTION WEEK AND PERFORMANCE WEEK 

Date Times Venue  

Saturday 28 July 2018 8.00am – 5.00pm  Civic Theatre, Newcastle 
 

Sunday 29 July 2018 8.00am – 5.00pm Civic Theatre, Newcastle 
 

Monday 30 July 2018 Dress Rehearsal 
9.00am – 5.00pm 

Civic Theatre, Newcastle 

Tuesday 31 July 2018 Dress Rehearsal 
9.00am – 5.00pm  

Civic Theatre, Newcastle 

Wednesday1 August 2018 First Show Performance 
Call Time 9.30 am 

Civic Theatre, Newcastle 

Thursday 2 August 2018 Second Show Performance 
Call Time 9.30 am 

Civic Theatre, Newcastle 

Friday 3 August 2018 Third Show Performance 
Call Time 9.30 am 

Civic Theatre, Newcastle 

Friday 3 August 2018 Fourth Show Performance 
Call Time 5.30 pm 

Civic Theatre, Newcastle 

Saturday 4 August 2018 Final Show Performance 
Call Time 5.30 pm 

Civic Theatre, Newcastle 

 


